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 No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 9069, 
9070, 9503, 9504 Play kitchen 
with electronic cooking sound 
module 

(Toy)

Note to parents:

1. Insertion and removal of batteries
1.0 The electronic cooking sound module 

consists of a housing with screwed-on 
cover onto which a label is attached. In the 
middle of the housing cover, there is a but-
ton that protrudes by around 4 mm. Open 
the housing by loosening the screws and 
remove the white IC sound module inside. 

1.1 The electronic sound module operates with 
two 1.5-volt LR03 batteries (AAA size). This 
toy must only be operated with the batter-
ies indicated.

1.2 Do not use rechargeable batteries.
1.3 The battery compartment is on the bottom 

of the white IC sound module. For safety 
reasons the cover is closed with a screw.

1.4 Ask an adult to unscrew the battery 
compartment cover and to screw it back 
in place when the batteries have been 
inserted.

1.5 When inserting the batteries, please take 
care to ensure correct polarity as shown in 
the battery compartment.

1.6 After inserting the new batteries, put the 
battery compartment cover back on the 
battery compartment and screw it in place. 
Then put the white IC sound module back 
into the housing and screw the housing 
cover firmly in place. Take care to ensure 
that the button on the top of the sound 
module is still moveable so that you are 
able to activate the cooking sound.

 The cooking sound housing may only be 
used when the battery cover on the bottom 
of the IC sound module is firmly screwed 
in place, the IC sound module has been 
re-inserted in the housing, and the housing 
cover has been firmly screwed in place.

2. Inspect the toy regularly to ensure that it is 
not damaged (e. g. damage to contacts, 
damaged housing, battery leakage etc.). If 
you find signs of damage, the toy should 
not be used until the problem has been 
repaired.

3. Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be 
recharged.
Rechargeable batteries are to be removed 
from the toy before being charged!
Rechargeable batteries are only to be 
charged under adult supervision!

4. Different types of batteries or new and 
used batteries are not to be mixed. 

5. The supply terminals are not to be short-
circuited. 

6. Batteries are not to be stored together 
with metalic instruments (danger of fire or 
explosion).

7. If the toy is not used for a long time, please 
remove the batteries from the toy. 

8. Batteries are not to be thrown in fire.
9. Remove empty batteries from the toy (by 

adults).
10. Do not dispose of empty batteries together 

with household waste – take them to the 
special collection points.
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 Αρ. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Παιχνίδια με ηλεκτρονική μονά-
δα ήχων κουζίνας

(παιχνίδι) 

Υποδείξεις προς του 
γονείς: 

1.  Τοποθέτηση και αφαίρεση των μπατα-
ριών

1.0  Η ηλεκτρονική μονάδα ήχων κουζίνας 
αποτελείται από ένα περίβλημα με βιδωμένο 
καπάκι, στην πάνω πλευρά του οποίου 
επικολλάται ένα αυτοκόλλητο. Στο μέσον 
του καπακιού του περιβλήματος βρίσκεται 
ένα κουμπί, το οποίο προεξέχει περ. 4 mm. 
Ανοίξτε το περίβλημα αυτό, λύνοντας τις 
βίδες, και αφαιρέστε τη λευκή μονάδα ήχων 
IC που βρίσκεται μέσα.

1.1  Για τη λειτουργία της ηλεκτρονικής μονάδας 
ήχων απαιτούνται 2 μπαταρίες LR03 των 1,5 
V (μέγεθος ΑΑΑ). Το παιχνίδι επιτρέπεται 
να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο με τις παραπάνω 
μπαταρίες.

1.2  Για τη λειτουργία της ηλεκτρονικής μονάδας 
ήχων δεν επιτρέπεται η χρήση επαναφορτι-
ζόμενων μπαταριών ή συσσωρευτών.

1.3  Η θήκη των μπαταριών βρίσκεται στην κάτω 
πλευρά της λευκής μονάδα ήχων IC, κάτω 
από το καπάκι, που είναι βιδωμένο για 
λόγους ασφαλείας.

1.4  Το καπάκι των μπαταριών πρέπει να ξεβιδώ-
νεται από ενήλικα και να βιδώνεται μετά την 
τοποθέτηση των μπαταριών.

1.5  Κατά την τοποθέτηση των μπαταριών θα 
πρέπει να προσέχετε τη σωστή κατεύθυνση 
των πόλων, σύμφωνα με τα στοιχεία που 
αναγράφονται στη θήκη μπαταριών.

1.6  Μετά την τοποθέτηση των νέων μπαταριών 
το καπάκι της θήκης μπαταριών τοποθετείται 
στη θέση του και βιδώνεται καλά. Στη 
συνέχεια τοποθετείται η λευκή μονάδα ήχων 
IC στο περίβλημα και βιδώνεται στο καπάκι 
του περιβλήματος. Προσέξτε ώστε το κουμπί 
στην πάνω πλευρά της μονάδας ήχων να 
μπορεί να κινηθεί ελαφρώς, ώστε να μπορεί 
να προκληθεί ο θόρυβος μαγειρέματος. Το 
περίβλημα της μονάδας επιτρέπεται να χρη-
σιμοποιείται μόνο εφόσον έχει σφιχτεί καλά 
το καπάκι της θήκης μπαταριών στην κάτω 
πλευρά της μονάδας ήχων IC, η μονάδα έχει 
τοποθετηθεί στο περίβλημα και αυτό έχει 
βιδωθεί καλά στο καπάκι του περιβλήματος.

2.  Το παιχνίδι καθώς και ο φορτιστής (μπατα-
ρίες, μετασχηματιστής, συσκευές φόρτισης 
μπαταριών κ.λπ.) θα πρέπει να ελέγχονται 
τακτικά για τυχόν βλάβες (π.χ. βλάβες στις 
επαφές, στο περίβλημα, μπαταρίες με 
διαρροή υγρών κ.ο.κ.). Εάν διαπιστωθούν 
τέτοιες βλάβες, δεν επιτρέπεται να συνεχι-
στεί η χρήση του παιχνιδιού ή του φορτιστή, 
μέχρις ότου αποκατασταθεί η βλάβη.

3.  Δεν επιτρέπεται η φόρτιση μη επαναφορ-
τιζόμενων μπαταριών. Βγάζετε τις επανα-
φορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες από τη συσκευή 
για να τις φορτίσετε. Οι επαναφορτιζόμενες 
μπαταρίες επιτρέπεται να επαναφορτίζονται 
μόνο υπό επίβλεψη ενηλίκου! 

4.  Δεν επιτρέπεται να αναμειγνύετε διαφο-
ρετικούς τύπους μπαταριών ή νέες με 
χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες.

5.  Δεν επιτρέπεται η βραχυκύκλωση των 
επαφών των μπαταριών. 

6.  Μην αποθηκεύετε τις μπαταρίες μαζί με 
μεταλλικά αντικείμενα (κίνδυνος φωτιάς ή 
πυρκαγιάς).

7.  Εάν δεν σκοπεύετε να χρησιμοποιήσετε 
το παιχνίδι για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, 
παρακαλούμε αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες. 

8.  Μην απορρίπτετε τις μπαταρίες σε φωτιά. 
9.  Οι άδειες μπαταρίες πρέπει να αφαιρούνται 

από το παιχνίδι (από ενήλικα). 
10.  Μην απορρίπτετε τις μπαταρίες μαζί με τα 

οικιακά απορρίμματα, αλλά παραδώστε τις 
σε ειδικά σημεία συλλογής. 
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 Spiel-
zeugküche mit elektronischem 
Kochgeräuschmodul

(Spielzeug)

Hinweis an die 
Eltern:

1. Einlegen und Herausnehmen der
Batterien

1.0 Der elektronische Kochgeräuschmodul 
besteht aus einem Gehäuse mit aufge-
schraubtem Deckel auf dessen Oberseite 
ein Aufkleber aufgeklebt wird. In der Mitte 
des Gehäusedeckels befindet sich ein 
Knopf, der ca. 4 mm herausschaut. Dieses 
Gehäuse bitte durch Lösen der Schrauben 
öffnen und den sich darin befindlichen 
weißen IC-Geräuschmodul herausnehmen.

1.1 Für den Betrieb des elektronischen Ge-
räuschmoduls sind 2 Batterien LR03 à 1,5 
V (AAA-size) erforderlich. Das Spielzeug 
darf nur mit den angegebenen Batterien 
betrieben werden.

1.2 Für den Betrieb des elektronischen 
Geräuschmoduls dürfen keine wieder auf-
ladbaren Batterien oder Akkus verwendet 
werden.

1.3 Der Batteriekasten befindet sich auf der 
Unterseite des weißen IC-Geräuschmoduls 
unter dem aus Sicherheitsgründen ver-
schraubten Deckel.

1.4 Batteriedeckel durch Erwachsenen ab- und 
nach Einlegen der Batterien wieder auf-
schrauben.

1.5 Beim Einsetzen der Batterien ist unbedingt 
auf die richtige Polung wie im Batterieka-
sten angegeben zu achten.

1.6 Nach Einsetzen der neuen Batterien 
wird der Batteriekastendeckel wieder auf 
das Batteriefach aufgesetzt und festge-
schraubt. Anschließend wird der weiße 
IC-Geräuschmodul wieder in das Gehäuse 
eingesetzt und fest mit dem Gehäusedeckel 
verschraubt. Dabei ist darauf zu achten, 
dass der Knopf auf der Oberseite des Ge-
räuschmoduls leicht beweglich bleibt, damit 
das Kochgeräusch ausgelöst werden kann.

 Das Kochgeräuschgehäuse darf nur benutzt 
werden, wenn der Batteriedeckel auf  der 
Unterseite des IC-Geräuschmoduls wieder 
fest verschraubt, der IC-Geräuschmodul 
wieder in das Gehäuse eingesetzt und 
dieses mit dem Gehäusedeckel fest ver-
schraubt ist.

2. Das Spielzeug sowie jede Ladeeinheit 
(Batterien, Adapter, Batterieladegeräte u.ä.) 
muss regelmäßig auf mögliche Beschädi-
gungen untersucht werden (z. B. Schäden 
an Kontakten, am Gehäuse, ausgelaufene 
Batterien usw.). Falls derartige Schäden 
festgestellt werden, darf das Spielzeug 
oder die Ladeeinheit nicht weiter benutzt 
werden, bis der Schaden behoben ist.

3. Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen 
nicht wiederaufgeladen werden.Aufladbare 
Batterien vor dem Laden aus dem Spiel-
zeug entnehmen! Aufladbare Batterien nur 
unter Aufsicht Erwachsener laden!

4. Unterschiedliche Batterietypen oder neue 
und schon gebrauchte Batterietypen dür-
fen nicht gemischt werden. 

5. Die Batteriekontakte dürfen nicht kurzge-
schlossen werden.

6. Batterien nicht zusammen mit Metallinstru-
menten lagern (Feuer- oder Explosionsge-
fahr).

7. Wenn das Spielzeug für längere Zeit nicht 
benutzt wird, bitte die Batterien aus dem 
Spielzeug herausnehmen.

8. Batterien nicht ins Feuer werfen.
9. Leere Batterien sind aus dem Spielzeug 

herauszunehmen (von Erwachsenen).
10. Leere Batterien nicht in den Hausmüll wer-

fen, sondern über die dafür eingerichteten 
Sammelstellen entsorgen.
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504
Cuisine-jouet avec module brui-
tages de cuisson

(Jouet)

Informations à 
l’attention des 
parents:

1. Insérer et sortir des piles
1.0 Le module électronique du  bruitage cuis-

son se compose d’un réceptacle avec un 
couvercle vissé et  sur le dessus duquel se 
trouve un autocollant. Un bouton situé au 
milieu du couvercle du réceptacle dépasse 
d’environ 4 mm.  Pour ouvrir, dévisser le 
réceptacle et enlever le module bruitage IC 
blanc. 

1.1 2 piles LR03 1,5 V (AAA-size) sont néces-
saires au fonctionnement du module de 
bruit électronique. Le jouet doit être utilisé 
uniquement avec les piles indiquées.

1.2 Pour le fonctionnement du module sonore 
électronique, ne pas utiliser de piles 
rechargeables ou d‘accus. 

1.3 Le boîtier à piles se trouve dessous du mo-
dule bruitage IC blanc. Pour des raisons de 
sécurité, le couvercle du boîtier est vissé.

1.4 Le couvercle du boîtier est à dévisser et 
revisser par un adulte.

1.5 Lors de la mise en place des piles, respec-
ter la concordance des pôles selon les 
indications fournies dans le boîtier à piles.

1.6 Une fois  les nouvelles piles mises en 
place, placer le couvercle du boîtier à 
piles sur ce dernier et fermer en  revissant. 
Replacer ensuite  le module bruitage IC 
blanc dans le réceptacle avant d’en revis-
ser le couvercle. Veiller à ce que le bouton 
placé sur le dessus du module puisse 
rester mobile afin que le bruitage puisse se 
déclencher.

 Le réceptacle du module ne peut être 
utilisé que lorsque le couvercle du boîtier à 
pile situé sur le dessous du module bruita-
ge IC a été solidement revissé, le module 
bruitage IC remis dans le réceptacle et ce 
dernier également solidement revissé avec 
son couvercle.

2. Faire un contrôle régulier du jouet et des 
éléments électriques (piles, adapteur, 
chargeur, etc...) en prévention des 
détériorations possibles (ex. dommages 
au niveau des bornes de contact ou du 
boîtier, écoulement des piles etc...). Si de 
tels dommages sont constatés, l‘utilisation 
du jouet doit être in terrompue jusqu‘à leur 
réparation.

3. Ne pas recharger les piles non recharge-
ables. Les piles rechargeables doivent être 
enlevées du jouet avant d‘être chargées. 
Les piles rechargeables doivent être char-
gées uniquement sous la surveillance d‘un 
adulte.

4. Ne pas mélanger différents types de piles 
ni des piles neufs avec des piles usagés.

5. Ne pas provoquer de court-circuit sur les 
bornes placées au niveau du couvercle de 
fermeture.

6. Ne pas stocker les piles avec des instru-
ments métalliques (risque d‘incendie ou 
d‘explosion).

7. Si le jouet n‘est pas utilisé pendant une 
certaine durée, il est nécessaire d‘en ôter 
les piles.

8. Ne pas jeter les piles dans le feu.
9. Oter les piles usées du jouet (par des 

adultes).
10. Ne pas jeter les piles usagées dans les 

ordures ménagères, mais les déposer 
dans les conteneurs spécialement prévus á 
cet effet.
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Concina de juguete con 
módulo de sonido electrónico

(Juguete)

Indicaciones para
los padres:

1. Poner y quitar las pilas.
1.0 El módulo de sonido de cocción electró-

nico consiste de una caja con una tapa 
atornillada. En el lado superior se pega 
una pegatina. En el medio de la tapa de la 
caja se encuentra un botón que sobresale 
unos 4 mm. Por favor abrir la caja aflojan-
do el tornillo y quitar el módulo de sonido 
IC blanco que se encuentra por dentro.

1.1 Para el funcionamiento del módulo electró-
nico de sonido se necesitan 2 pilas LR03 
de 1,5 V (AAA). El juguete solo se puede 
utilizar con las pilas indicadas.

1.2 Para el funcionamiento del módulo de 
sonido electrónico no se deberán utilizar 
baterías recargables ni acumuladores. 
Recomendamos no usar acumuladores 
sino pilas normales no recargables.

1.3 La caja de las pilas lado inferior del módulo 
de sonido IC blanco debajo de la tapa 
atornillada por motivos de seguridad.

1.4 La tapa de las pilas se desatornilla y 
después de meter las pilas se atornilla por 
un adulto.

1.5 Al poner las pilas se debe fijar imprescin-
diblemente en la polaridad correcta como 
indicada en la caja de pilas.

1.6 Después de colocar las pilas nuevas hay 
que poner de nuevo la tapa del comparti-
mento de las pilas en su sitio y atornillarla. 
A continuación se instala de nuevo el 
módulo de sonido IC blanco en la caja y se 
atornilla bien a la tapa de la caja. En esto 
hay que observar que el botón en el lado 
superior queda móvil para poder activar el 
sonido de cocción.

 La caja del sonido de cocción sólo debe 
usarse con la tapa de las pilas en el lado 
inferior del módulo de sonido IC atornil-
lada, el módulo de sonido IC instalado y 
bien atornillado a la tapa de la caja.

2. Se debe examinar el juguete y cada unidad 
de carga (pila) regularmente por peligros 
posibles, p. ej. daños en los contactos, en 
la caja, pila vaciada etc. En caso de daños 
semejantes no se debe utilizar el juguete o 
la unidad de carga hasta que el daño esté 
reparado.

3. Pilas no recargables no se deben recargar. 
„¡Hay que sacar las pilas recargables antes 
de cargarlas! „¡Cargar pilas recargables 
sólo bajo control de adultos!“

4. No se deben mezclar diferentes tipos de 
pilas, o pilas nuevas y usadas.

5. Los contactos de las pilas no se deben 
poner en cortocircuito.

6. No se deben almacenar pilas junto a 
instrumentos metálicos (peligro de fuego o 
explosión).

7. Si no se usa el juguete para más tiempo, 
por favor quiten las pilas del juguete.

8. No se tiran las pilas al fuego.
9. Se deben quitar pilas vacías del juguete 

(por adultos).
10. Pilas vaclas no se deben tirar a la basura, 

sino desabastecerlas en los depósitos 
previstos.
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Cucina-giocattolo con modulo 
elettronico con rumori di cottura  
  (Giocattolo)

Avvertenze per i 
genitori:

1. Inserire e togliere le pile
1.0 Il modulo per riproduzione dei rumori 

da cucina è costituito da una cassa con 
coperchio avvitato, sul cui lato superiore 
viene incollato un adesivo. Nel mezzo del 
coperchio della cassa vi è un tasto che 
spunta fuori di circa 4 mm. Aprire la cassa 
svitando lo viti ed estrarre il modulo bianco 
IC per riproduzione dei rumori che si trova 
al suo interno. 

1.1 Per il funzionamento del modulo elettronico 
per la riproduzione di rumori sono neces-
sarie 2 batterie LR03 da 1,5 V (AAA-size). Il 
giocattolo deve essere utilizzato solamente 
con le batterie indicate.

1.2 Per il funzionamento del modulo di rumore 
elettronico non bisogna usare pile ricarica-
bili o accumulatori.

1.3 Lo scompartimento per le pile si lato 
inferiore del modulo bianco IC per riprodu-
zione dei rumori. Per motivi di sicurezza, il 
coperchio è avvitato.

1.4 Il coperchio deve essere svitato e riavvitato 
da un adulto.

1.5 Durante l‘inserimento delle pile, fare par-
ticolarmente attenzione alla concordanza 
della polarita (vedere schema sullo scom-
parto).

1.6 Dopo l’introduzione delle nuove batterie, 
il coperchio del vano per batterie viene 
posizionato di nuovo sul vano e avvitato. 
Successivamente, il modulo bianco IC per 
riproduzione dei rumori viene inserito di 
nuovo nella cassa e viene avvitato salda-
mente con il coperchio della cassa. Nel 
far ciò bisogna fare attenzione che il tasto 
sul lato superiore del modulo rimanga 
leggermente mobile, affinché possa essere 
riprodotto il rumore da cucina.

 La cassa deve essere utilizzata solamente 
quando il coperchio della batteria è di 
nuovo avvitato saldamente sul lato inferiore 
del modulo IC, quando il modulo IC si 
trova nuovamente nella cassa e quando 
quest’ultimo è avvitato saldamente con il 
coperchio della cassa.

2. Conviene fare regolarmente un controllo 
del giocattolo o delle pile per evitare tutti gli 
eventuali rischi, per esempio deterioramen-
to dei contatti, dello scomparto delle pile, 
fuori uscita dell‘acido delle pile etc... 
In caso si verifichano tali problemi, il 
giocattolo o le pile non devono piu essere 
utilizzati fino alla completa riparazione.

3. Non ricaricare pile che non sono ricarica-
bili.Le pile ricaricabili devono essere levate 
dal giocattolo prima d‘essere ricaricate.
Le pile ricaricabili devono essere ricaricate 
solo sotto la sorveglianza di adulti.

4. Non mischiate diversi tipi di pile né pile 
nuove con pile usate. 

5. Non provocare un cortocircuito sui contatti 
disposti al livello del coperchio.

6. Non mettere le pile in contatto con oggetti 
metallici (rischio d‘incendio o d‘esplosione)

7. Togliere le pile in caso di prolungata inuti-
lizzazione del giocattolo. 

8. Non buttare le pile nel fuoco.
9. Togliere le pile usate dal giocattolo (da 

adulti). 
10. Non buttare le pile nei rifiuti domestici ma 

nei contenitori riservati a questo scopo.
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9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Speelgoedkeuken met elektroni-
sche geluidsmodule 

(Speelgoed)

Aanwijzing voor de 
ouders:

1. Het erinleggen en eruithalen van de bat-
terijen

1.0 De electronische kookgeluidsmodule 
bestaat uit een doos met opgeschroefd 
deksel waarop op de bovenkant een 
sticker wordt geplakt. In het midden van 
het deksel bevindt zich een knop, die er 
ongeveer 4 mm bovenuit kijkt. De doos 
openen door de schroeven los te draaien 
om vervolgens de zich hierin bevindende 
witte IC-geluidsmodule er uit te kunnen 
halen.

1.1 Voor het bedrijf van de elektronische 
geluidsmodus zijn 2 batterijen LR03 à 
1,5 V (AAA-size) nodig. Het speelgoed 
mag alleen met de aangegeven batterijen 
bedreven worden. 

1.2 Voor het gebruik van de elektronische 
geluidsmodule mogen geen oplaadbare 
batterijen of accu‘s gebruikt worden. 

1.3 Het batterijenvak bevindt zich Onderzijde 
van de witte IC-module onder het uit 
veiligheidsoverwegingen, vastgeschroefde 
deksel. 

1.4 Het deksel van het batterijenvak er door 
een volwassene vanaf en na het inleggen 
van de batterijen er weer op laten schroe-
ven. 

1.5 Bij het erinleggen van de batterijen op de 
juiste polen, staat aangegeven in de bat-
terijenhouder, letten. 

1.6 Na het er in leggen van de nieuwe bat-
terijen het batterijendeksel weer op het 
batterijenvak leggen en vastschroeven. 
Vervolgens wordt de witte IC-module weer 
in de doos gelegd en stevig met het deksel 
vastgeschroefd. Hierbij er op letten dat de 
knop aan de bovenzijde van de geluidsmo-
dule een beetje beweeglijk blijft, zodat het 
kookgeluid opgewekt kan worden.

 De kookgeluidsdoos mag alleen worden 
gebruikt als het batterijendeksel,aan de 
onderzijde van de IC-geluidsmodule, weer 
in de doos gezet en deze stevig met het 
deksel vastgeschroefd is.

2. Zowel het speelgoed als de batterijen 
regelmatig op mogelijke gevaren controle-
ren, zoals bijv. beschadigingen aan de kon-
takten, het batterijenvak, uitgelopen bat-
terijen enz. Bij dergelijke beschadigingen 
mogen het speelgoed of de batterijen niet 
meer gebruikt worden totdat de schade 
verholpen is. 

3. Niet oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet 
opgeladen worden.Oplaadbare batterijen 
voor het opladen uit het speelgoed halen.
Oplaadbare batterijen alleen onder toezicht 
van volwassenen opladen.

4. Verschillende batterijentypes of nieuwe 
en al gebruikte batterijen mogen niet door 
elkaar gebruikt worden.  

5. De kontakten van de batterijen mogen niet 
worden kortgesloten.

6. Batterijen niet samen met metalen voorwer-
pen bewaren (brand- en explosiegevaar).

7. Wordt het speelgoed over een langere pe-
riode niet gebruikt, dan aub. de batterijen 
eruit halen.

8. Batterijen niet in het vuur gooien.
9. Lege batterijen uit het speelgoed verwijde-

ren (door volwassenen).
10. Lege batterijen niet bij het gewone afval 

doen, maar in de hiervoor ingerichte de-
pots.

NL

No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Cozinhas de brincar com módu-
lo de ruído de cozinhar electró-
nico (brinquedo)

Aviso aos pais:

1. Colocação e remoção das pilhas
1.0 O módulo de ruído de cozinhar electrónico 

é composto por uma caixa com tampa apa-
rafusada em cuja parte superior se encontra 
colado m autocolante. No centro da tampa 
da caixa encontra-se um botão que se 
destaca aprox. 4 mm. Abrir esta caixa desa-
pertando os parafusos e retirar o módulo de 
ruído IC branco que se encontra no interior.

1.1 Para a operação do módulo de ruídos elec-
trónico são necessárias 2 pilhas LR03 cada 
de 1,5 V (AAA-size). O brinquedo pode ape-
nas ser operado com as pilhas indicadas.

1.2 Para a operação do módulo de ruído electró-
nico não é permitida a utilização de pilhas ou 
acumuladores recarregáveis.

1.3 O compartimento das pilhas encontra-se na 
parte inferior do módulo de ruído IC branco 
sob a tampa aparafusada por motivos de 
segurança.

1.4 A tampa das pilhas deve ser desaparafusada 
e aparafusada após a colocação das pilhas, 
por um adulto.

1.5 Na colocação das pilhas é importante verifi-
car se os pólos no compartimento das pilhas 
coincidem.

1.6 Após a colocação das pilhas novas a tampa 
do compartimento das pilhas é novamente 
colocada e aparafusada. De seguida o 
módulo de ruído branco é novamente 
colocado na caixa e aparafusado à tampa 
do compartimento das pilhas. Deve ser dada 
atenção para que o botão na parte superior 
do módulo de ruído permaneça ligeiramente 
móvel para que possa ser accionado o ruído 
de cozinhar.A caixa de ruído de cozinhar de-
ve apenas ser utilizada quando a tampa das 
pilhas na parte inferior do módulo de ruído 
IC se encontrar novamente bem apertada, o 
módulo de ruído IC se encontrar novamente 
colocado na caixa e esta estar aparafusada 
à tampa da caixa.

2. O brinquedo, assim como todas as unidades 
de carga (pilhas, adaptador, carregador, 
entre outros) têm que ser regularmente 
verificados quanto à presença de possíveis 
danos (por ex., danos nos contactos, na 
caixa, fuga das pilhas, etc.). Caso sejam 
verificados danos deste tipo, o brinquedo 
ou a unidade de carga não pode continuar a 
ser utilizada, até o dano ser reparado.

3. Não é possível recarregar as pilhas não re-
carregáveis. Para o recarregamento é neces-
sário retirar primeiro as pilhas recarregáveis 
do aparelho. As pilhas recarregáveis podem 
apenas ser recarregadas sob a supervisão 
de um adulto.

4. Não devem ser misturados tipos de pilhas 
diferentes nem pilhas novas e já usadas. De 
igual modo não devem ser misturadas pilhas 
recarregáveis e não recarregáveis ou pilhas 
recarregáveis e não recarregáveis novas e 
usadas.

5. Os contactos das pilhas não devem ser 
curto-circuitados.

6. As pilhas não devem ser guardadas junta-
mente com instrumentos metálicos (perigo 
de incêndio ou explosão).

7. Se o brinquedo não for utilizado por um 
período de tempo mais prolongado é neces-
sário retirar as pilhas.

8. Não atirar as pilhas para dentro de fogo.
9. As pilhas gastas devem ser retiradas do 

brinquedo (por adultos).
10. As pilhas gastas não devem ser descartadas 

para o lixo doméstico mas devem ser depo-
sitadas nos respectivos pontos de recolha.

PT

No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Èãðóøå÷íàÿ êóõíÿ ñ 
ýëåêòðîííûì ìîäóëåì 
èìèòàöèè çâóêà 
ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè

 (èãðóøêà)

Óêàçàíèÿ äëÿ 
ðîäèòåëåé:

1. Óñòàíîâêà è èçâëå÷åíèå ýëåìåíòîâ 
ïèòàíèÿ

1.0 Ýëåêòðîííûé ìîäóëü èìèòàöèè çâóêà 
ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè ñîñòîèò èç êîðïóñà ñ 
ïðèêðó÷åííîé êðûøêîé, íà å¸ ïîâåðõíîñòü 
ïðèêëåèâàåòñÿ íàêëåéêà. Â öåíòðå êðûøêè 
êîðïóñà íàõîäÿòñÿ êíîïêà, êîòîðàÿ âûñòóïàåò 
ïðèìåðíî íà 4 ìì. Íåîáõîäèìî îòêðûòü 
êîðïóñ ïîñðåäñòâîì îòêðó÷èâàíèÿ âèíòîâ è 
èçâëå÷ü íàõîäÿùèéñÿ âíóòðè ìîäóëü çâóêà 
(ìîäóëü áåëîãî öâåòà) íà îñíîâå èíòåãðàëüíîé 
ñõåìû (ÈÑ).

1.1 Äëÿ ðàáîòû ýëåêòðîííîãî ìóçûêàëüíîãî  
áëîêà íåîáõîäèìî èñïîëüçîâàòü 2 áàòàðåéêè 
LR03 ïî 1,5 Â (òèïà ÀÀÀ). Èãðóøêà íå áóäåò 
ðàáîòàòü ñ áàòàðåéêàìè äðóãîãî òèïà. 

1.2 Äëÿ ðàáîòû ýëåêòðîííîãî ìîäóëÿ çâóêà íå 
ðàçðåøàåòñÿ èñïîëüçîâàòü ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå 
áàòàðåéêè èëè àêêóìóëÿòîðû.

1.3 Îòñåê äëÿ ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ íàõîäèòñÿ íà  
íèæíåé ñòîðîíå ÈÑ ìîäóëÿ çâóêà (áåëîãî 
öâåòà) ïîä êðûøêîé, êîòîðàÿ èç ñîîáðàæåíèé 
áåçîïàñíîñòè ïðèâèí÷åíà.

1.4 Êðûøêà îòñåêà ñíèìàåòñÿ è ïîñëå óñòàíîâêè 
áàòàðååê ñíîâà ïðèêðó÷èâàåòñÿ âçðîñëûìè.

1.5 Ïðè óñòàíîâêå áàòàðååê íåîáõîäèìî ñëåäèòü 
çà ñîáëþäåíèåì ïðàâèëüíîé ïîëÿðíîñòè 
â ñîîòâåòñòâèè ñ íàíåñåííîé â áëîêå 
ìàðêèðîâêå.

1.6 Ïîñëå óñòàíîâêè íîâûõ ýëåìåíòîâ 
ïèòàíèÿ êðûøêà îòñåêà ýëåìåíòîâ 
ïèòàíèÿ ñíîâà óñòàíàâëèâàåòñÿ íà îòñåê 
è ïðèâèí÷èâàåòñÿ. Çàòåì ÈÑ ìîäóëü çâóêà 
ñíîâà óñòàíàâëèâàåòñÿ â êîðïóñ è êðûøêà 
êîðïóñà ïðèâèí÷èâàåòñÿ. Ïðè ýòîì ñëåäóåò 
îáðàòèòü âíèìàíèå íà òî, ÷òîáû êíîïêà íà 
âåðõíåé ïîâåðõíîñòè ìîäóëÿ ñîõðàíÿëà ñâîþ 
ïîäâèæíîñòü, ÷òîáû ñ å¸ ïîìîùüþ áûëî 
âîçìîæíî çàïóñòèòü ôóíêöèþ èìèòàöèè 
çâóêà ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè.Êîðïóñ ìîäóëÿ 
èìèòàöèè çâóêà ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè ìîæåò 
èñïîëüçîâàòüñÿ òîëüêî òîãäà, êîãäà êðûøêà 
îòñåêà ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ ñíîâà íàä¸æíî 
ïðèâèí÷åíà íà íèæíåé ñòîðîíå ÈÑ ìîäóëÿ, 
ñàì ìîäóëü ñíîâà óñòàíîâëåí â êîðïóñ, à ê 
íåìó, â ñâîþ î÷åðåäü, íàä¸æíî ïðèâèí÷åíà 
êðûøêà êîðïóñà.

2. Èãðóøêà, à òàêæå ëþáîå  çàðÿäíîå 
óñòðîéñòâî (áàòàðåéêè, àäàïòåð, ïðèáîðû äëÿ 
çàðÿäêè áàòàðåé è ò.ï.), äîëæíû ðåãóëÿðíî 
ïðîâåðÿòüñÿ íà íàëè÷èå âîçìîæíûõ 
ïîâðåæäåíèé (íàïðèìåð, ïîâðåæäåíèÿ 
êîíòàêòîâ, êîðïóñà, âûòåêàþùèå áàòàðåéêè 
è ò.ä.). Ïðè íàëè÷èè òàêèõ ïîâðåæäåíèé  
äàëüíåéøåå èñïîëüçîâàíèå èãðóøêè èëè 
çàðÿäíîãî óñòðîéñòâà íå ðàçðåøàåòñÿ äî 
óñòðàíåíèÿ íåèñïðàâíîñòè.

3. Íå ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ 
ïîäçàðÿäêå íåëüçÿ ïîäçàðÿæàòü.
Ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ 
äëÿ ïîäçàðÿäêè èçâëå÷ü èç ïðèáîðà. 
Ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ 
ðàçðåøàåòñÿ ïîäçàðÿæàòü òîëüêî â 
ïðèñóòñòâèè âçðîñëûõ.

4. Íå ðàçðåøàåòñÿ èñïîëüçîâàíèå ðàçíûõ 
òèïîâ áàòàðååê èëè íîâûõ ýëåìåíòîâ 
ïèòàíèÿ âïåðåìåøêó ñî ñòàðûìè. Òî÷íî òàê 
æå íåëüçÿ ñìåøèâàòü ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå è 
íå ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ èëè 
íîâûå è ñòàðûå ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå èëè íå 
ïîäçàðÿæàåìûå áàòàðåè.

5. Êîíòàêòû ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ íåëüçÿ 
çàìûêàòü íàêîðîòêî.

6. Íåëüçÿ õðàíèòü ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ âìåñòå ñ 
ìåòàëëè÷åñêèìè èíñòðóìåíòàìè  (îïàñíîñòü 
âîçãîðàíèÿ èëè âçðûâà).

7. Åñëè èãðóøêà â òå÷åíèå äîëãîãî âðåìåíè 
íå èñïîëüçóåòñÿ, ñëåäóåò èçâëå÷ü èç íåå 
ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ.

8. Íå áðîñàòü ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ â îãîíü.
9. Ðàçðÿæåííûå áàòàðåè íåîáõîäèìî èçâëå÷ü èç 

èãðóøêè (âûïîëíÿåòñÿ âçðîñëûìè).
10. Èñïîëüçîâàííûå áàòàðåéêè íå âûáðàñûâàòü 

â áûòîâîé ìóñîð, èõ ñëåäóåò óòèëèçèðîâàòü 
â ñïåöèàëüíî ïðåäíàçíà÷åííûõ äëÿ ýòîãî 
ìåñòàõ.
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 No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Kuchyòka na hraní s elektronic-
kým modulem se zvuky vaøení  
 (hraèka)

Upozornìní pro 
rodièe:

1. Vložení a vyjmutí baterií
1.0 Elektronický modul se zvuky vaøení sestává 

z krytu s našroubovaným víèkem, na jehož 
horní èásti je umístìna nálepka. Uprostøed 
víèka se nachází tlaèítko, které cca 4 mm 
vyènívá. Kryt otevøete povolením šroubù a 
vyjmìte bílý zvukový modul IC, který je v 
nìm uložený.

1.1 K provozu elektronického zvukového 
modulu jsou zapotøebí 2 baterie LR03 a`  
1,5 V (velikosti AAA). Hraèku smíte provo-
zovat jen s uvedenými bateriemi.

1.2 Pro provoz elektronického zvukového 
modulu se nesmí používat nabíjecí baterie 
nebo akumulátory.

1.3 Prostor pro vložení baterií se nachází na 
spodní stranì bílého zvukového modulu IC 
pod víèkem. Z dùvodu bezpeènosti je víèko 
opatøeno šroubkem.

1.4 Výmìnu baterií smí provádìt pouze 
dospìlá osoba, víèko se odšroubuje a po 
vložení nových baterií opìt zašroubuje.

1.5 Pøi vkládání je bezpodmíneènì nutno dbát 
na správnou polaritu, tato je uvedena na 
víèku pøihrádky na baterie.

1.6 Po vložením nových baterií musíte 
nasadit kryt prostoru pro baterie zpìt 
a pøišroubovat. Pak vložte bílý zvukový 
modul IC do krytu a pevnì sešroubujte 
s víèkem krytu. Pøitom dbejte na to, aby 
tlaèítko na horní stranì zvukového modulu 
zùstalo lehce pohyblivé, aby bylo možné 
generovat zvuky vaøení.Kryt smí být použit 
pouze tehdy, je-li kryt prostoru baterie na 
spodní stranì zvukového modulu IC opìt 
pevnì pøišroubováno, zvukový modul 
IC je vložen do krytu a kryt je opatøen 
pøišroubovaným víèkem.

2. Hraèku a jakoukoliv nabíjecí jednotku 
(baterie, adaptér, pøístroj na nabíjení baterií) 
je nutno pravidelnì kontrolovat, zda nedo-
šlo k poškození (napø. poškození kontaktù, 
krytu, vybití baterií atd.). Pokud je zjištìno 
poškození tohoto druhu, není možno 
hraèku ani nabíjecí jednotku používat, 
dokud není závada odstranìna.

3. Baterie, které nejsou urèeny k opìtovnému 
nabíjení, nesmí být znovu nabíjeny. Pøed 
opìtovným nabitím znovunabíjecích baterií 
musí být tyto z pøístroje nejdøíve vyjmuty. 
Znovunabíjecí baterie smìjí být nabíjeny 
pouze pod dohledem dospìlých.

4. Nelze souèasnì používat rùzné typy baterií, 
nebo nové a již použité baterie. Rovnìž 
nesmìjí být souèasnì používány baterie, 
které lze opìtovnì nabít a ty, které nejsou 
znovunabíjecí, ani staré a nové znovunabí-
jecí baterie spoleènì.

5. Kontakty baterií nesmìjí být zkratovány. 
6. Baterie nesmìjí být skladovány spoleènì s 

kovovými nástroji (nebezpeèí požáru nebo 
exploze). 

7. Pokud nebude hraèka delší dobu používá-
na, baterie z ní prosím vyjmìte.

8. Baterie neházet do ohnì.
9. Vybité baterie musí být z hraèky vyjmuty 

(dospìlou osobou). 
10. Vybité baterie nelze likvidovat spoleènì s 

domovním odpadem, musí být odevzdány 
na pøíslušná sbìrná místa.
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 Zabaw-
kowa kuchnia z elektronicznym 
modu³em odg³osów gotowania  
 (zabawka)

Wskazówka dla 
rodzi ców:

1. Wk³adanie i wyjmowanie baterii
1.0 Elektroniczny modu³ odg³osów goto-

wania sk³ada siê z obudowy z pokryw¹ 
przykrêcon¹ œrubami. Na wierzchu pokry-
wy naklejono naklejkê. Na œrodku pokrywy 
obudowy znajduje siê przycisk wystaj¹cy 
na ok. 4 mm. Obudowê nale¿y otworzyæ 
poprzez odkrêcenie œrub. Nastêpnie nale¿y 
wyj¹æ znajduj¹cy siê w niej bia³y modu³ 
dŸwiêkowy IC.

1.1 Do zasilania elektronicznego modu³u 
dŸwiêkowego potrzebne s¹ 2 baterie LR03 
1,5 V (rozmiar AAA). Zabawka mo¿e byæ 
zasilana tylko zalecanymi bateriami.

1.2 Do elektronicznego modu³u dŸwiêkowego 
nie wolno stosowaæ baterii wielokrotnego 
³adowania lub akumulatorów.

1.3 Pojemnik na baterie znajduje siê na 
spodzie bia³ego modu³u dŸwiêkowego IC 
pod pokryw¹ przykrêcon¹ ze wzglêdów 
bezpieczeñstwa œrubami.

1.4 Pokrywê pojemnika na baterie mo¿e 
odkrêcaæ i przykrêcaæ po w³o¿eniu baterii 
wy³¹cznie osoba doros³a.

1.5 Podczas wk³adania baterii nale¿y zwróciæ 
uwagê na prawid³ow¹ polaryzacjê, zgodn¹ 
z oznaczeniem umieszczonym w pojemni-
ku na baterie.

1.6 Po w³o¿eniu nowych baterii nale¿y po-
nownie za³o¿yæ pokrywê pojemnika na 
baterie i przykrêciæ j¹ œrubami. Nastêpnie 
nale¿y w³o¿yæ do obudowy bia³y modu³ 
dŸwiêkowy IC i skrêciæ z pokryw¹ obudo-
wy. Nale¿y zwróciæ uwagê na zachowanie 
ruchomoœci przycisku na wierzchu modu³u 
dŸwiêkowego, umo¿liwiaj¹cego uruchamia-
nie odg³osów gotowania.Obudowê modu³u 
dŸwiêkowego mo¿na u¿ywaæ wy³¹cznie 
przy przykrêconej pokrywie pojemnika na 
baterie na spodzie modu³u dŸwiêkowego, 
module dŸwiêkowym IC w³o¿onym do 
obudowy i skrêconym z pokryw¹ obudowy.

2. Zabawkê oraz ka¿d¹ jednostê zasilaj¹c¹ 
(baterie, adapter, ³adowarki baterii itp.) 
nale¿y regularnie sprawdzaæ pod k¹tem 
uszkodzeñ (np. uszkodzenia styków, obu-
dowy, wylane baterie itd.). W przypadku 
stwierdzenia podobnych uszkodzeñ nie 
wolno u¿ywaæ urz¹dzenia lub ³adowarki do 
momentu usuniêcia usterki.

3. Nie wolno ponownie ³adowaæ zwyk³ych 
baterii.W celu ponownego na³adowania 
akumulatorów, nale¿y je uprzednio wyj¹æ z 
urz¹dzenia. Akumulatory mo¿na ³adowaæ 
wy³¹cznie pod nadzorem osób doros³ych.

4. Nie wolno mieszaæ ró¿nych typów baterii 
oraz nowych i u¿ywanych baterii. Nie wolno 
równie¿ u¿ywaæ razem akumulatorów 
ze zwyk³ymi bateriami lub u¿ywanych i 
nowych akumulatorów i zwyk³ych baterii.

5. Nie wolno zwieraæ styków baterii.
6. Nie nale¿y przechowywaæ baterii z me-

talowymi narzêdziami (ryzyko po¿aru lub 
eksplozji).

7. Jeœli zabawka nie bêdzie u¿ywana przez 
d³u¿szy czas, nale¿y wyj¹æ baterie z za-
bawki.

8. Nie wrzucaæ baterii do ognia.
9. Roz³adowane baterie nale¿y wyj¹æ z 

urz¹dzenia (osoba doros³a).
10. Nie wolno wyrzucaæ roz³adowanych baterii 

z odpadami domowymi. Baterie nale¿y 
odnieœæ do specjalnego punktu zbiórki 
baterii.

PL

No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Igraèa, otroška kuhinja z ele-
ktronskim modulom za zvok 
kuhanja  (igraèa)

Napotki za starše:

1. Vstavljanje in odstranjevanje baterij.
1.0 Elektronski modul kuhanja sestoji z ohišja 

s privitim pokrovom, na katerega je prile-
pljena nalepka. V sredini pokrova ohišja je 
gumb, ki 4 mm štrli izven pokrova. Odvijte 
štiri vijake in odprite ohišje in izvlecite iz 
ohišja beli IC-modul zvoka.

1.1 Za delovanje elektronskega modula zvoka 
potrebujete  2. bateriji LR03 à 1,5 V (veli-
kost-AAA). Igraèa se sme uporabljati samo 
z navedenimi baterijami.

1.2 Za delovanje elektronskega modula za 
zvok, ne smete uporabljati baterij za po-
novno polnjenje ali akumulatorjev.

1.3 Predalèek za baterije se nahaja na spodnji 
strani IC- modula zvoka, izpod pokrova, ki 
je zaradi varnosti privit z vijaki.

1.4 Pokrovèek baterij naj odstrani odrasla 
oseba in naj ga po vstavitvi baterij ponovno 
privije.

1.5 Pri menjavi baterij bodite pozorni na pravil-
ni pol baterije, kot je oznaèeno v predalèku 
za baterije.

1.6 Po vstavitvi baterij v predalèek za baterije, 
ponovno namestite pokrov predalèka in ga 
privijte. Nato beli  IC-modul zvoka ponovno 
namestite v ohišje in trdno privijte s pokro-
vom ohišja. Pri tem bodite pozorni, da se 
gumb na zgornji strani premika brez ovir, 
da na ta naèin lahko sproži modul zvoka.
Ohišje modula kuhanja se lahko uporablja 
samo v primeru, ko je pokrovèek baterij na 
spodnji strani IC-modula zvoka ponovno 
trdno privit, ko je IC-modul zvoka ponovno 
vstavljen v ohišje in trdno privit z pokrovom 
ohišja.

2. Igraèo, kot tudi vsako polnilno enoto (ba-
terije, adapter, napravo za polnjenje baterij 
itd..) je potrebno redno preverjati glede 
morebitnih poškodb (npr. poškodbe na 
kontaktih, na ohišju, izteèene baterije itd..). 
Èe odkrijete katero od teh napak, igraèe 
ali polnilne naprave ne smete uporabljati, 
dokler ne odpravite te napake.

3. Ni dovoljeno polniti baterij, ki so namenje-
ne samo za enkratno uporabo in niso pred-
videne za ponovno polnjenje. Baterije, ki 
so namenjene ponovnemu polnjenju, pred 
polnjenjem vzemite iz naprave. Baterije za 
ponovno polnjenje se lahko polnijo samo 
pod nadzorom odrasle osebe.

4. Ne smete medsebojno mešati razliènih vrst 
baterij in tudi nove in že uporabljene. Prav 
tako ne smete medsebojno mešati baterij 
za ponovno polnjenje in obièajnih, ali starih 
in novih za ponovno polnjenje in obièajnih 
baterij.

5. Kontakti baterij ne smejo priti v kratek stik.
6. Baterije ne shranjujte skupaj z kovinskimi 

predmeti (nevarnost požara ali eksplozije).
7. Èe igraèe dalj èasa ne boste uporabljali, 

prosimo, odstranite baterije iz igraèe.
8. Baterij ne odstranjujte v ogenj.
9. Prazne baterije je potrebno odstraniti iz 

igraèe (to mora storiti odrasla oseba).
10. Prazne baterije ne sodijo v kuhinjske od-

padke, ampak na ustrezno, za te namene 
predvideno zbirno mesto.
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sz. Játék konyha elektronikus 
konyhai hangkeltõ modullal   
 (játékszer)

Útmutatás a szü-
lőknek:

1.  Az elemek behelyezése és kivétele
1.0  Az elektronikus konyhai hangkeltõ modul 

tartóházból áll, amelynek a tetejére öntapa-
dó címkével ellátott fedél van rácsavarozva. 
A házfedél közepén kb. 4 mm-re kiálló 
gomb található. A csavarok meglazításával 
nyissa fel ezt a tartóházat és vegye ki a 
benne található integrált áramkörös fehér 
hangkeltõ modult.

1.1  Az elektronikus hangkeltõ modul mûköd-
tetéséhez két darab (AAA méretû) 1,5 V-os 
LR03 elem szükséges. A játékszert csak a 
megadott elemekkel szabad mûködtetni.

1.2  Az elektronikus hangkeltõ modul mûköd-
tetéséhez nem szabad használni tölthetõ 
elemeket vagy akkumulátorokat.

1.3  Az elemtartó az integrált áramkörös fehér 
hangkeltõ modul alján lévõ, biztonsági 
okokból csavarral rögzített fedél alatt talál-
ható.

1.4  Az elemtartó rekesz fedelét felnõtt vegye 
le és tegye vissza az elemek behelyezése 
után.

1.5  Az elemek berakásakor feltétlenül ügyelnie 
kell, hogy az elemek sarkai arra a helyre 
kerüljenek, amely az elemtartó ábráján 
látható.

1.6  Az új elemek berakása után visszarakjuk az 
elemtartó fedelét az elemtartó rekeszre és 
ott lecsavarozzuk. Ezután visszarakjuk az 
integrált áramkörös fehér hangkeltõ modult 
a házba és szorosan rácsavarozzuk a ház-
fedelet. Ennél ügyelni kell, hogy könnyen 
lehessen mozgatni a gombot a hangkeltõ 
modul tetején, azaz, könnyen lehessen 
bekapcsolni a konyhai hangokat.

 A konyhai hangkeltõ modult csak akkor 
szabad használni, ha az elemtartó fedele 
szorosan vissza van csavarozva az integrált 
áramkörös hangkeltõ modul aljára, vissza 
van rakva az integrált áramkörös hangkeltõ 
modul a házba és le van zárva a szorosan 
rácsavarozott házfedéllel.

2. Rendszeresen meg kell vizsgálni a játékot, 
valamint a töltõegységet (elemeket, adap-
tert, elemtöltõ készülékeket és hasonlókat) 
és meg kell nézni, nem rongálódtak-e meg 
(pl. nem keletkeztek-e károk az érintkezõ-
kön, a házon, nem folytak-e ki elemek stb.). 
Amennyiben ilyen károkat állapít meg, nem 
szabad tovább használni a játékot vagy 
töltõ egységet, amíg meg nem szüntették a 
kárt.

3. Nem tölthetõ elemeket nem szabad tölteni.
Töltés elõtt vegye ki a tölthetõ elemeket 
a játékból. Tölthetõ elemeket csak felnõtt 
felügyelete mellett szabad tölteni!

4. Különbözõ elemtípusokat vagy új illetve 
már használt elemtípusokat nem szabad 
vegyesen használni.

5. Az elemek érintkezõit nem szabad rövidre 
zárni.

6. Elemeket nem szabad fém eszközökkel 
együtt tárolni (tûz- illetve robbanásveszély).

7. Ha hosszabb ideig nem fogják használni a 
játékot, vegye ki belõle az elemeket. 

8.  Elemeket ne dobjon tûzbe.
9.  Ha lemerültek, (felnõtt) vegye ki az eleme-

ket a játékból.
10.  A lemerült elemek nem valók a szeme-

tesbe, hanem az e célra rendszeresített 
gyûjtõhelyeken kell leadni.
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FIGYEL-
MEZTE-
TÉS! 3 ÉV 
ALATTI 
GYERME-
KEK NEM 

JÁTSZHATNAK VE-
LE. Lenyelhető és/
vagy letéphető apró 
darabokat tartalmaz. 
Fulladásveszély! A 
címet és tudnivaló-
kat meg kell őrizni.

ACH-
TUNG! 
FÜR 
KINDER 
UNTER 3 
JAHREN 

NICHT GEEIGNET. 
Kleinteile und/oder 
abreißbare Klein-
teile enthalten, die 
z.B. verschluckt 
werden könnten. 
Erstickungsgefahr. 
Adresse und Infor-
mationen aufbewah-
ren.

ATTEN-
TION! NE 
CON-
VIENT 
PAS AUX 
ENFANTS 

DE MOINS DE 3 ANS. 
Contient des éléments 
de petite taille et/ou 
arrachables pouvant 
par exemple être ava-
lés. Risque de suffo-
cation. Adresse et in-
formations à conser-
ver.

¡AVISO! 
NO 
APROPIA-
DO PARA 
NIÑOS 
MENO-

RES DE 3 AÑOS. 
Contiene piezas pe-
queñas y/o piezas 
pequeñas desmon-
tables que p.ej. pue-
den ser ingeridas.  
Peligro de asfixia. 
Guardar la dirección 
e informaciones.

ATTEN-
ZIONE! 
NON 
ADATTO 
AI BAM-
BINI DI 

ETÀ INFERIORE A 3 
ANNI per la presen-
za di piccole parti 
che potrebbero es-
sere ingerite e/o ina-
late. Pericolo di sof-
focamento. Conser-
vare l’indirizzo del 
fabbricante e il fo-
glio informativo.

WAAR-
SCHU-
WING! 
NIET GE-
SCHIKT 
VOOR 

KINDEREN ONDER 
DE 3 JAAR. Bevat 
kleine onderdelen 
en/of afscheurbare 
kleine onderdelen, 
die bijv. ingeslikt 
kunnen worden. Ver-
stikkingsgevaar. 
Adres en informatie 
bewaren.

ATEN-
ÇÃO! 
NÃO 
ADEQUA-
DO A 
CRIAN-

ÇAS COM IDADE IN-
FERIOR A 3 ANOS. 
Contém peças pe-
quenas e/ou peças 
pequenas que po-
dem ser arrancadas 
podendo, por exem-
plo ser engolidas. 
Perigo de asfixia. 
Guardar o endereço 
e as informações.

ПРЕДУ-
ПРЕЖДЕ-
НИЕ! НЕ 
ПРЕДНА-
ЗНАЧЕНО 
ДЛЯ ДЕ-

ТЕЙ ВОЗРАСТОМ 
ДО 36 МЕСЯЦЕВ. 
Содержит мелкие 
или отделяемые 
детали, которые, 
например, могут 
быть проглочены. 
Опасность удуше-
ния. Сохранить 
адрес и указания.

VAROVÁ-
NÍ! NENÍ 
VHODNÉ 
PRO DĚTI 
DO 3 LET. 
Obsahuje 

malé díly a/nebo od-
dělitelné části, které 
mohou děti spolk-
nout. Nebezpečí 
udušení. Adresu a 
informace uschovej-
te. 

OSTRZE-
ŻENIE! 
NIE NA-
DAJE SIĘ 
DLA 
DZIECI W 

WIEKU PONIŻEJ 3 
LAT. Zawiera małe 
lub pozwalające się 
oderwać elementy, 
które mogłyby zo-
stać np. połknięte. 
Niebezpieczeństwo 
uduszenia. Zacho-
wać adres i informa-
cje do wykorzysta-
nia w przyszłości.

OPOZO-
RILO! NI 
PRIMER-
NO ZA 
OTROKE, 
MLAJŠE 

OD 3-LET. Vsebuje 
manjše in/ali lomlji-
ve dele, ki predsta-
vljajo nevarnost za-
užitja. Nevarnost za-
dušitve. Shranite na-
slov in informacije.

WARNING:
CHOKING HAZARD

!

 ΠΡΟΕΙ-
ΔΟΠΟΙ-
ΗΣΗ! 
ΑΚΑΤΑΛ-
ΛΗΛΟ ΓΙΑ 
ΠΑΙΔΙΑ 

ΚΑΤΩ ΤΩΝ 3 ΕΤΩΝ. 
Περιλαμβάνονται 
μικρά κομμάτια τα 
οποία π.χ. μπορεί 
να καταπιούν τα 
παιδιά. Κίνδυνος 
πνιγμού. Φυλάξτε 
τη διεύθυνση και τις 
πληροφορίες.

WARNING! NOT 
SUITABLE FOR CHIL-
DREN UNDER 3 
YEARS OF AGE. 
Contains small parts 
and/or small parts 
that can be torn off 
and may, for exam-
ple, be swallowed. 
Risk of suffocation. 
Please keep the sup-
plied address and in-
formation.
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 Spiel-
zeugküche mit elektronischem 
Kochgeräuschmodul

(Spielzeug)

Wichtige Hinweise 
zur Inbetriebnahme 
des Geräuschmoduls 
der Spielzeugküche

1. Vor Inbetriebnahme bitte unbedingt Hin-
weise auf dieser Seite und auf Rückseite 
genau lesen.

2. Die Spielzeugküche mit elektronischem 
Geräuschmodul von der Fa. Theo Klein 
ist ein Spielzeug und als solches auch 
nur als Spielzeug zu benutzen.

3. Hinweise zu den Batterien, dem Einlegen 
und Entnehmen der Batterien und dem 
Umgang mit Batterien siehe auf Rücksei-
te dieser Anleitung. Wichtig: Das Gerät 
darf nur mit verschraubtem Batteriede-
ckel benutzt werden.

4. Vor jeder Reinigung müssen zuerst 
die Batterien aus dem Batteriekasten 
herausgenommen werden. Das Gerät 
mit Hilfe eines feuchten Tuchs ohne 
Reinigungsmittel reinigen. Das Innere 
des Batteriekastens darf nur mit einem 
trockenen Staubtuch gereinigt werden. 
Nach der Reinigung und vor Wiedereinle-
gen der Batterien ist zu überprüfen, dass 
das Spielzeug und der Batteriekasten 
trocken sind. Auf keinen Fall viel Wasser 
für die Reinigung verwenden oder Gerät 
in fließendes Wasser halten!

5. Das elektronische Kochgeräuschmodul 
wird folgendermaßen in Betrieb genom-
men:

5.1 Durch Drücken des Knopfes auf der 
Oberseite des Geräuschmoduls wird das 
Kochgeräusch ausgelöst.

6. Das Spielzeug muß außerhalb der Reich-
weite sehr kleiner Kinder aufbewahrt 
werden.

7. Fehlerhinweise:
7.1 Sollte das Gerät nach dem Batterieein-

bau nicht funktionieren, bitte prüfen, ob 
Batterien richtig eingesetzt sind. Polung 
beachten!

7.2 Wenn keine Funktion, bitte prüfen, ob die 
Batterien noch geladen sind.

Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte gehören 
nicht in den Hausmüll.

Wir wünschen viel Spaß beim Spielen!

DE
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Cuisine-jouet avec module brui-
tages de cuisson

(Jouet)

Informations im-
portantes pour le 
fonctionnement du 
module sonore de la 
cuisine-jouet

1. Avant d’utiliser ce jouet, lire attentivement 
le recto et le verso de cette notice.

2. La cuisine avec module sonore électroni-
que du fabricant Theo Klein est un jouet 
et ne doit être utilisé qu’à ce titre.

3. Les informations concernant les piles, 
leur installation et leur retrait, se trouvent 
au verso de cette notice. Important: 
bien revisser le réceptacle à piles avant 
l’utilisation du jouet.

4. Enlever les piles à chaque nettoyage du 
jouet. Le nettoyer à l’aide d’un chiffon 
humide, sans produit vaisselle. L’intérieur 
du réceptacle à piles ne doît être nettoyé 
qu’à l’aide d’un chiffon sec. Après 
avoir procédé au nettoyage et avant de 
replacer les piles, vérifier que le jouet 
ainsi que le réceptacle à piles sont bien 
secs. Pour nettoyer le jouet, n’utiliser que 
très peu d’eau et ne jamais le placer sous 
l’eau courante!

5. Mise en marche du module bruitage 
cuisson:

5.1 Le bruitage cuisson se met en route par 
simple pression du bouton situé sur le 
dessus du module.

6. Le jouet doit être tenu hors de la portée 
des tout petits enfants.

7. Erreurs possibles lors de la mise en 
marche:

7.1 Si l’appareil ne fonctionne pas après 
avoir installé les piles, veuillez vérifier 
si elles ont été correctement mises en 
place! Vérifiez la polarité!

7.2 Si aucune fonction ne marche, contrôlez 
si les piles sont bien chargées.

Les appareils et/ou jouets électriques ou 
électroniques, qui ne sont plus utilisés, 
ne doivent pas être jetés dans les ordures 
ménagères.

Nous vous souhaitons beaucoup d’amuse-
ment en jouant!

FR
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Concina de juguete con 
módulo de sonido electrónico

(Juguete)

Indicaciones impor-
tantes para poner en
marcha el módulo de 
sonido de la cocina 
de juguete

1. Antes de poner en marcha se debe 
observar en todo caso las advertencias 
en esta página y en el dorso. 

2. La cocina de juguete con módulo de 
sonido electrónico del fabricante Theo 
Klein es un juguete y se debe usarlo sólo 
de tal manera.

3. Advertencias que se refieren a las pilas, 
al poner y sacar las pilas y al manejar las 
pilas se encuentran en el dorso de estas 
instrucciones. Importante: El aparato 
sólo se debe usar con la tapa de las pilas 
atornillada. 

4. Antes de cada limpieza hay que sacar 
primero las pilas de la caja de pilas. 
Limpiar el aparato con un trapo húmedo 
sin detergentes. El interior de la caja de 
pilas sólo se debe limpiar con un paño 
seco para limpiar el polvo. Después de la 
limpieza y antes de poner de nuevo las 
pilas hay que comprobar que el juguete y 
la caja de las pilas estén secas. No usar 
de ninguna manera mucha agua para 
la limpieza ni poner el aparato en agua 
corriente.

5.  El módulo de sonido de cocción electró-
nico se pone en marcha de la siguiente 
manera: 

5.1 Apretando el botón en el lado superior 
del módulo de sonido se activa el sonido 
de cocción.

6. Hay que guardar el juguete fuera del 
alcanze de niños muy pequeños.

7. Advertencias en caso de defectos.
7.1 En caso de que el aparato no funcione 

después de poner las pilas, por favor 
comprobar si las pilas estén puestas 
correctamente.

7.2 Si no funciona hay que comprobar si 
las pilas estén cargadas (Observar la 
polaridad correcta).

Aparatos electricos y electrónicos viejos no 
se debe desechar a la basura doméstica.

iDeseamos a todos un juego divertido y 
creativo!

ES
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Cucina-giocattolo con modulo 
elettronico con rumori di cottura  
  (Giocattolo)

Avvisi importanti per 
la messa in funzione 
del modulo di rumore 
della cucina

1. Prima d’usare il giocattolo leggere 
attentamente i avvisi su questa pagina e il 
verso di questa pagina.

2. La cucina (giocattolo) con modulo di 
rumore elettronico del produttore Theo 
Klein è un giocattolo e puó essere usato 
solo in questa maniera.

3. Leggere pure i avvisi sul inserimento e 
toglimento delle pile sul verso del foglio. 

 Importante: usare il giocattolo solamente 
con il coperchio di pile avvitato.

4. Prima di ogni pulitura è necessario to-
gliere prima le pile dallo scompartimento 
delle pile. Pulite l’apparechio con l’aiuto 
d’un panno umido senza detergente. 
L’interno del scompartimento può essere 
pulito solamente con un panno asciuto. 
Prima del reinserimento delle pile dopo 
la pulitura bisogna controllare che il 
giocattolo e il scompartimento delle pile 
siano completamente asciuti.

 In nessun caso usare tanta acqua per la 
pulitura o tenere l’apparechio sott’acqua 
corrente!

5. Il modulo elettronico viene messo infun-
zione come segue:

5.1 Premendo il tasto sul lato superiore del 
modulo viene riprodotto il rumore da 
cucina.

6. Vi preghiamo di tenere il giocattolo fuori 
portata di bambini molto piccoli.

7. Avvisi per possibili errori prima dell’uso:
7.1 Se l’apparechio non funziona dopo 

l’inserimento delle pile Vi preghiamo di 
controllare se le pile sono inserite giuste. 
Fare attenzione alla polarità.

7.2 Se il giocattolo non funziona ancora Vi 
preghiamo pure di controllare se le pile 
sono ancora caricate.

Apparecchi elettronici nuovi e vecchi non 
vanno gettati nei rifiuti domestici!

Auguriamo a tutti un buon divertimento!

IT
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Speelgoedkeuken met elektroni-
sche geluidsmodule 

(Speelgoed)

Belangrijke aanwij-
zing voor het in ge-
bruik nemen van de 
geluidsmodule van 
de speelgoedkeuken. 

1. Voor het in gebruik nemen eerst heel 
nauwkeurig de aanwijzingen op deze 
zijde en den achterzijde lezen.

2. De speelgoedkeuken met elektronische 
geluidsmodule van de producent Theo 
Klein is speelgoed en dus ook als zoda-
nig te gebruiken.

 Wij raden u aan alleen het meegeleverde 
speelgoedservies te gebruiken.

3. Aanwijzingen voor de goede omgang 
met de batterijen, zie de achterzijde 
van deze handleiding. Belangrijk: Het 
apparaat alleen met dichtgeschroefd 
batterijendeksel gebruiken.

4. Voor het schoonmaken moeten 
iedere keer eerst de batterijen worden 
verwijderd. Het apparaat met een voch-
tige doek, zonder schoonmaakmiddel, 
schoonmaken.

 De binn enkant van de batterijenhouder 
alleen met een stofdoek schoonmaken. 
Na het schoonmaken en vöör het inleg-
gen van de batterijen, eropletten dat het 
speelgoed en de batterijenhouder droog 
zijn. Nooit veel water voor het schoon-
maken gebruiken of het apparaat onder 
stromend water hooden!

5. De electrische kookgeluidsmodule wordt 
als volgt in gebruik genomen:

5.1 Door op de knop aan de bovenzijde van 
de geluidsmodule te drukken, ontstaat 
het kookgeluid.

6. Het speelgoed moet buiten reikwijdte  
van hele kleine kinderen worden be-
waard.

7. Tips bij storingen:
7.1 Doet het apparaat het niet als de bat-

terijen erin zitten, kijken of ze er goed in 
zitten. Op de poling letten!

7.2 Geen funktie, kijken of de batterijen 
opgelade zijn.

Electrische- en electronische apparatuur 
hoort mag niet bij het huisvuil.

Wil wensen veel plezier en kreativiteit bij 
het spelen!
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Cozinhas de brincar com módu-
lo de ruído de cozinhar electró-
nico (brinquedo)

Avisos importantes 
para a colocação em 
funcionamento do 
módulo de ruído de 
cozinhar da cozinha 
de brincar

1. Antes da colocação em funcionamento 
é importante ler atentamente os avisos 
constantes desta página e do verso.

2. A cozinha de brincar com módulo de 
ruído electrónico da Theo Klein é um 
brinquedo e deve apenas ser utilizada 
como tal.

3. Os avisos sobre as pilhas, a colocação e 
a remoção das pilhas e o manuseamento 
das pilhas encontram-se no verso destas 
instruções.Importante: O aparelho pode 
apenas ser utilizado com a tampa das 
pilhas aparafusada.

4. Antes de cada limpeza é necessário reti-
rar primeiro as pilhas do compartimento 
das pilhas. Limpar o aparelho com o 
auxílio de um pano húmido sem deter-
gente. O interior do compartimento das 
pilhas pode apenas ser limpo com um 
pano do pó seco. Após a limpeza e antes 
da recolocação das pilhas deve ser verifi-
cado se o brinquedo e o compartimento 
das pilhas estão secos. Em caso algum 
utilizar água abundante na limpeza nem 
colocar o aparelho sob água corrente!

5. O módulo de ruído de cozinhar electró-
nico é colocado em funcionamento da 
seguinte forma:

5.1 Premindo o botão na parte superior do 
módulo de ruído é accionado o ruído de 
cozinhar.

6. O brinquedo deve que ser guardado fora 
do alcance de crianças muito pequenas.

7. Avisos de erro:
7.1 Se o aparelho não funcionar depois 

da colocação das pilhas verificar se as 
pilhas estão correctamente colocadas. 
Observar a polaridade!

7.2 Se não funcionar verificar se as pilhas 
ainda têm carga

Lavar cuidadosamente, antes e depois da 
utilização, todas as peças que entram em 
contacto com alimentos!

Desejamos-lhe muita diversão na brin-
cadeira!
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Èãðóøå÷íàÿ êóõíÿ ñ 
ýëåêòðîííûì ìîäóëåì 
èìèòàöèè çâóêà 
ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè

 (èãðóøêà)

Âàæíàÿ 
ðåêîìåíäàöèÿ ïî 
ïóñêó èãðóøêè â 
ýêñïëóàòàöèþ

1. Ïåðåä ïóñêîì â ýêñïëóàòàöèþ íåîáõîäèìî 
âíèìàòåëüíî èçó÷èòü óêàçàíèÿ íà ýòîé è íà 
îáðàòíîé ñòîðîíå.

2. Êóõíÿ ñ ýëåêòðîííûì ìîäóëåì èìèòàöèè 
çâóêà ôèðìû Theo Klein ÿâëÿåòñÿ èãðóøêîé 
è äîëæíà èñïîëüçîâàòüñÿ òîëüêî â 
êà÷åñòâå èãðóøêè.

3. Óêàçàíèÿ ïî ýëåìåíòàì ïèòàíèÿ,  èõ 
óñòàíîâêå è èçâëå÷åíèþ, à òàêæå ïî 
îáðàùåíèþ ñ íèìè ñì. îáðàòíóþ ñòîðîíó 
äàííîé èíñòðóêöèè.Âàæíî: Ïðèáîð ìîæíî 
èñïîëüçîâàòü òîëüêî ñ ïðèêðó÷åííîé 
êðûøêîé îòñåêà ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ.

4. Ïåðåä êàæäîé î÷èñòêîé íåîáõîäèìî 
ñíà÷àëà èçâëå÷ü ýëåìåíòû ïèòàíèÿ èç 
îòñåêà äëÿ ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ. Ïðèáîð 
ñëåäóåò ÷èñòèòü ïðè ïîìîùè ìÿãêîãî 
âëàæíîãî êóñêà òêàíè áåç èñïîëüçîâàíèÿ 
î÷èñòèòåëüíûõ ñðåäñòâ. Âíóòðåííîñòü 
áàòàðåéíîãî îòñåêà ðàçðåøàåòñÿ ÷èñòèòü 
òîëüêî ñóõîé òðÿïî÷êîé äëÿ ïûëè. Ïîñëå 
î÷èñòêè è ïåðåä óñòàíîâêîé áàòàðåé 
íåîáõîäèìî óáåäèòüñÿ â òîì, ÷òî èãðóøêà 
è îòñåê äëÿ ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ ñóõèå. Íè 
â êîåì ñëó÷àå íå èñïîëüçîâàòü äëÿ ÷èñòêè 
áîëüøîå êîëè÷åñòâî âîäû èëè íå äåðæàòü 
èãðóøêó ïîä ñòðóåé âîäû!

5. Ýëåêòðîííûé ìîäóëü èìèòàöèè çâóêà 
ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè çàïóñêàåòñÿ 
ñëåäóþùèì îáðàçîì:

5.1 Íàæàòèåì êíîïêè íà âåðõíåé ïîâåðõíîñòè 
ìîäóëÿ çâóêà çàïóñêàåòñÿ çâóê 
ïðèãîòîâëåíèÿ ïèùè.

6. Èãðóøêà äîëæíà õðàíèòüñÿ âíå 
äîñÿãàåìîñòè î÷åíü ìàëåíüêèõ äåòåé.

7. Óêàçàíèÿ ïî âîçìîæíûì îøèáêàì:
7.1 Åñëè ïîñëå óñòàíîâêè ýëåìåíòîâ ïèòàíèÿ 

ïðèáîð íå ðàáîòàåò, òî ñëåäóåò ïðîâåðèòü 
ïðàâèëüíîñòü èõ óñòàíîâêè. Ïðîñüáà 
ñîáëþäàòü ïîëÿðíîñòü!

7.2 Åñëè ïðèáîð íå ðàáîòàåò, ïðîâåðüòå, 
ïîæàëóéñòà,  çàðÿæåíû ëè ýëåìåíòû 
ïèòàíèÿ.

Âñå äåòàëè, âñòóïàþùèå â êîíòàêò ñ 
ïðîäóêòàìè ïèòàíèÿ, íåîáõîäèìî äî è ïîñëå 
èñïîëüçîâàíèÿ òùàòåëüíî ïðîìûâàòü !

Æåëàåì óäîâîëüñòâèÿ è òâîð÷åñòâà âî 
âðåìÿ èãðû!
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 No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Kuchyòka na hraní s elektronic-
kým modulem se zvuky vaøení   
 (hraèka)

Dùležité informace k 
zprovoznìní zvukové-
ho modulu hraèky

1. Pøed zprovoznìním hraèky si prosím 
pozornì pøeètìte upozornìní na této a na 
zadní stranì.  

2. Kuchyòka na hraní s elektronickým 
zvukovým modulem od firmy Theo Klein 
je hraèka a smí se proto používat pouze 
jako hraèka.

3. Pokyny týkající se baterií, jejich vkládání 
a vyjímaní a zacházení s nimi jsou uve-
deny na zadní stranì tohoto návodu. 
Dùležité: pøístroj smí být používán pouze 
v pøípadì, je-li víèko pøihrádky na baterie 
pøišroubováno.

4. Pøed každým èištìním musí být nejdøíve 
vyjmuty baterie z pøihrádky. Pøístroj se 
èistí pouze vlhkým hadøíkem, bez použití 
èisticích prostøedkù. Vnitøek pøihrádky na 
baterie lze èistit jen suchou prachovkou. 
Po vyèištìní a pøed opìtovným vložením 
baterií je nutno zkontrolovat, zda jsou 
hraèka a pøihrádka na baterie suché. 
K èištìní nesmí být v žádném pøípadì 
použito vìtší množství vody, hraèku nelze 
èistit pod proudem tekoucí vody!

5. Elektronický zvukový modul se 
zvuky vaøení zprovozníte následujícím 
zpùsobem:

5.1 Stlaèením tlaèítka na horní stranì zvuko-
vého modulu se aktivuje zvuk vaøení.

6. Hraèka musí být uložena mimo dosah 
malých dìtí.

7. Upozornìní na chyby:
7.1 Pokud pøístroj po vložení baterií nefungu-

je, prosím zkontrolujte, zda jsou správnì 
vloženy baterie. Zkontrolujte správnou 
polarizaci. 

7.2 Pokud se neprojeví žádná reakce, prosím 
zkontrolujte, zda jsou baterie nabity

Prosím, abyste všechny souèásti, které se 
dostanou do kontaktu s potravinami, pøed a 
po použití dùkladnì umyli!

Pøejeme hodnì zábavy pøi hraní!
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 Zabaw-
kowa kuchnia z elektronicznym 
modu³em odg³osów gotowania                 
 (zabawka)

Wa¿ne wskazówki 
dotycz¹ce uru-
chomienia modu³u 
odg³osów gotowania 
zabawkowej kuchni

1. Przed uruchomieniem zabawki nale¿y 
koniecznie zapoznaæ siê ze wskazówkami 
zamieszczonymi na tej stronie oraz na 
odwrotnej stronie.

2. Zabawkowa kuchnia z elektronicznym 
modu³em odg³osów gotowania firmy Theo 
Klein jest zabawk¹ i nale¿y j¹ u¿ywaæ 
wy³¹cznie jako zabawkê.

3. Wskazówki dotycz¹ce baterii, ich 
wk³adania i wyjmowania oraz obchod-
zenia siê z bateriami zamieszczono na 
odwrocie instrukcji.Wa¿ne: Urz¹dzenia 
mo¿na u¿ywaæ wy³¹cznie z przykrêcon¹ 
pokryw¹ pojemnika na baterie.

4. Przed ka¿dym czyszczeniem nale¿y 
najpierw wyj¹æ baterie z urz¹dzenia. 
Urz¹dzenie nale¿y czyœciæ przy pomocy 
wilgotnej œciereczki bez u¿ycia œrodków 
czyszcz¹cych. Wnêtrze pojemnika na 
baterie mo¿na czyœciæ wy³¹cznie such¹ 
œciereczk¹. Po czyszczeniu, aprzed 
w³o¿eniem baterii nale¿y sprawdziæ, czy 
zabawka oraz pojemnik na baterie s¹ 
suche. W ¿adnym wypadku nie nale¿y 
u¿ywaæ do czyszczenia du¿ej iloœci wody, 
oraz nie wolno czyœciæ urz¹dzenia pod 
bie¿¹c¹ wod¹!

5. Uruchomienie elektronicznego modu³u 
odg³osów gotowania odbywa siê w 
nastêpuj¹cy sposób:

5.1 Odg³os gotowania jest uruchamiany po-
przez naciœniêcie przycisku na wierzchu 
modu³u dŸwiêkowego.

6. Zabawkê nalezy przechowywaæ w miej-
scu niedostêpnym dla ma³ych dzieci.

7. Wskazówki dotycz¹ce awarii:
7.1 Jeœli urz¹dzenie nie dzia³a po w³o¿eniu 

baterii, nale¿y sprawdziæ, czy baterie 
zosta³y w³o¿one prawid³owo. Nale¿y 
przestrzegaæ polaryzacji!

7.2 Jeœli urz¹dzenie nie dzia³a, nale¿y 
sprawdziæ czy baterie s¹ na³adowane.

Proszê dok³adnie umyæ przed i po u¿yciu 
wszystkie czêœci, które maj¹ kontakt z 
artyku³ami spo¿ywczymi!

¯yczymy udanej zabawy!
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No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
Igraèa, otroška kuhinja z ele-
ktronskim modulom za zvok 
kuhanja  (igraèa)

Pomembni napotki za 
prvi vklop modula 
zvoka za igraèo, 
otroško kuhinjo 

1. Pred prvo uporabo brezpogojno preberi-
te napotke na tej strani in na zadnji strani.

2. Igraèa, otroška kuhinja, ki je proizvedena 
v Fa. Theo Klein, je igraèa in se mora na 
ta naèin uporabljati samo kot igraèo.

3. Napotke glede baterij, za vstavljanje 
in odstranjevanje baterij in postopke z 
baterijami, preuèite na zadnji strani tega 
navodila za uporabo.Pomembno: Na-
prava se sme uporabljati samo s privitim 
pokrovèkom za baterije.

4. Pred èišèenjem je potrebno najprej 
odstraniti baterije iz predalèka za bate-
rije. Napravo èistite z vlažno krpo, brez 
dodatkov èistil. Notranjost predalèka za 
baterije smete èistiti samo s suho krpo. 
Po èišèenju in pred ponovnim vstavlja-
njem baterij preverite, èe sta igraèa in 
predalèek za baterije popolnoma suha. V 
nobenem primeru ne uporabljajte veliko 
vode za èišèenje, naprave ne potapljajte 
in ne izpostavljajte tekoèi vodi!

5. Elektronski modul zvoka kuhanja se 
vklopi v delovanje na sledeè naèin:

5.1 S pritiskom na gumb, na zgornji strani 
modula zvoka kuhanja se vklopi zvok 
kuhanja.

6. Igraèo je potrebno shraniti izven dosega 
majhnih otrok.

7. Napotki, èe je pojavi napaka:
7.1 Èe naprava po vstavljanju baterij ne 

deluje, prosimo, preverite èe ste pravilno 
vstavili baterije. Bodite pozorni na pravilni 
pol baterije!

7.2 Èe ne deluje, preverite èe so baterije še 
dobre.

Prosimo, da vse dele, ki pridejo v stik z 
živili, temeljito operete pred uporabo in 
po uporabi!

Želimo veliko zabave pri igranju!
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No.  9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504 
sz. Játék konyha elektronikus 
konyhai hangkeltõ modullal  
 (játékszer)

Fontos útmutatások 
a játék konyha hang-
keltõ moduljának 
használatba véte-
léhez 

1. Használatba vétel elõtt okvetlenül olvassa 
el figyelmesen az itt szereplõ és a túlol-
dalon található útmutatásokat.

2. A Theo Klein gyártmányú, elektronikus 
hangkeltõ modullal ellátott játék konyha 
játékszer és mint ilyet szabad csak hasz-
nálni.

3. Az elemekhez, az elemek behelyezéséhez 
és kivételéhez és az elemekkel való 
bánásmódhoz adott útmutatások az 
útmutató túloldalán olvashatók. Fontos: 
Csak akkor használható a készülék, ha 
rácsavarozták az elemtartó rekesz fede-
lét.

4. Minden tisztítás elõtt elõbb ki kell venni 
az elemeket az elemtartóból. A készülék 
megnedvesített kendõvel, tisztítószer 
használata nélkül tisztítható. Az elemtartó 
belseje csak száraz portörlõ kendõvel 
tisztítható. A tisztítás után és az elemek 
visszahelyezése elõtt felül kell vizsgálnia, 
hogy száraz-e a játék és az elemtartó. A 
tisztításhoz semmiképpen sem szabad 
túl sok vizet használni, vagy a készüléket 
folyó víz alá tartani!

5. Az elektronikus konyhai hangkeltõ modul 
az alábbi módon vehetõ használatba:

5.1  A konyhai hangok a hangkeltõ modul 
tetején lévõ gomb megnyomásával idéz-
hetõk elõ.

6. Úgy kell õrizni a játékszert, hogy 3 év 
alatti gyermekek ne férhessenek hozzá.

7. Hibakezelési útmutatások:
7.1  Ha a készülék esetleg nem mûködne az 

elemek behelyezése után, vizsgálja meg, 
hogy helyesen rakta-e be õket. A sarkok 
helyes bekötésére figyeljen!

7.2  Ha mégsem mûködik, vizsgálja meg, van-
e még töltés az elemekben.

Elhasználódott elektromos és elektronikus 
készülékek nem valók a szemetesbe.

Jó szórakozást kívánunk a játszáshoz!
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 No. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 9069, 
9070, 9503, 9504 Play kitchen 
with electronic cooking sound 
module 

(Toy)

Important notes 
on first use of the 
sound module for 
the play kitchen

1. Please always read the instructions on 
this page and overleaf carefully before 
starting up the unit.

2. The play kitchen with electronic sound 
module of the manufacturer Theo Klein is 
a toy and should therefore only be used 
as a toy.  

3. See overleaf for notes on the batteries, 
insertion and removal of batteries and 
battery handling. Important: the unit may 
only be used when the battery cover is 
screwed in place.

4. Always remove the batteries from the 
battery compartment before cleaning 
the unit. Clean the unit using a moist 
cloth without detergent. Use only a dry 
cloth to clean the inside of the battery 
compartment. After cleaning and before 
reinserting the batteries, ensure that the 
toy and the battery compartment are 
dry. Never use large amounts of water to 
clean the unit! Never hold the unit under 
running water!

5. The electronic cooking sound module is 
started up as follows:

5.1 The cooking sound is activated when you 
press the button on the top of the sound 
module.

6. The toy must be kept out of the reach of 
very young children.

7. Troubleshooting
7.1 If the unit does not work after the batter-

ies have been inserted, please check that 
the batteries are in the correct position. 
Check positive and negative are at the 
right ends!

7.2 If it still does not work, please check 
whether the batteries are still charged.

Old electrical and electronic appliances may 
not be disposed of as household waste.

We hope you have lots of fun playing with 
your new toy!
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 Αρ. 9058, 9059, 9066, 9067, 
9069, 9070, 9503, 9504
Παιχνίδια με ηλεκτρονική μονά-
δα ήχων κουζίνας

(παιχνίδι) 

Σημαντικές υποδείξεις 
για την έναρξη λει-
τουργίας της μονάδας 
ήχων της κουζίνας 

1.  Πριν την έναρξη λειτουργίας διαβάστε 
οπωσδήποτε τις υποδείξεις στην παρού-
σα σελίδα και στο οπισθόφυλλο.

2.  Η κουζίνα με την ηλεκτρονική μονάδα 
ήχου της εταιρείας Theo Klein είναι ένα 
παιχνίδι και ως τέτοιο πρέπει να χρησιμο-
ποιείται μόνο σαν παιχνίδι. 

3.  Για υποδείξεις σχετικά με τις μπαταρίες, 
την τοποθέτηση και την αφαίρεση των 
μπαταριών καθώς και το χειρισμό τους, 
ανατρέξτε στο οπισθόφυλλο του παρό-
ντος. Σημαντικό: η χρήση της συσκευής 
επιτρέπεται μόνο με βιδωμένο το καπάκι 
μπαταριών. 

4.  Πριν από κάθε καθαρισμό θα πρέπει 
πρώτα να έχουν αφαιρεθεί οι μπαταρίες 
από τη θήκη μπαταριών. Καθαρίζετε τη 
συσκευή με τη βοήθεια ενός υγρού πανι-
ού χωρίς καθαριστικό μέσο. Το εσωτερικό 
της θήκης μπαταριών επιτρέπεται να κα-
θαρίζεται μόνο με πανί καθαρισμού. Μετά 
τον καθαρισμό και πριν την τοποθέτηση 
των μπαταριών, θα πρέπει να ελέγξετε 
ότι το παιχνίδι και η θήκη μπαταριών είναι 
στεγνά. Σε καμία περίπτωση μην χρησι-
μοποιείτε πολύ νερό για τον καθαρισμό 
και μην κρατάτε τη συσκευή κάτω από 
τρέχον νερό. 

5.  Η ηλεκτρονική μονάδα ήχων κουζίνας 
τίθεται σε λειτουργία ως εξής:

5.1  Πιέζοντας το κουμπί στην επάνω πλευρά 
της μονάδας ήχων προκαλείται ο ήχος 
κουζίνας.

6.  Το εργαλείο πρέπει να φυλάσσεται μακριά 
από πολύ μικρά παιδιά.

7.  Υποδείξεις σφαλμάτων:
7.1  Σε περίπτωση που η συσκευή δεν 

λειτουργεί μετά την τοποθέτηση των 
μπαταριών, ελέγξτε αν έχουν τοποθετηθεί 
σωστά οι μπαταρίες. Προσέξτε την κατεύ-
θυνση των πόλων!

7.2  Αν δεν λειτουργεί, ελέγξτε αν οι μπαταρίες 
είναι φορτισμένες. 

Οι ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές 
δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται στα οικιακά 
απορρίμματα.

Καλή διασκέδαση με το παιχνίδι σας!
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Batteriekastendeckel / couvercle du boîtier à piles / 
Battery compartment cover / Coperchio del vano 
batterie / Tapa del compartimento de las pilas / 
deksel batterijenhouder / Pokrov predalèka za 
baterije / Крышка гнезда аккумуляторной батареи / 
víèko prostoru pro baterie / Pokrywa pojemnika na 
baterie / Tampa do compartimento das pilhas / 
Teleptartó fedél / Καπάκι μπαταριών

Gehäuse / réceptacle / Housing / 
Cassa / Caja / doos / Ohišje / 
Êîðïóñ / kryt / Obudowa / Caixa / 
Ház / Περίβλημα

IC-Geräuschmodul / module bruitage IC / IC 
sound module / Modulo IC per riproduzione 
dei rumori / Módulo de sonido IC / IC-geluids-
module / IC-modul zvoka / ÈÑ-ìîäóëü çâóêà / 
zvukový modul IC / Modu³ dŸwiêkowy IC / 
Módulo de ruído IC / IC-s hangkeltő modul / 
Μονάδα ήχων IC

Gehäusedeckel / couvercle du réceptacle / 
Housing cover / Coperchio della cassa / 
Tapa de la caja / deksel / Pokrov ohišja / 
Êðûøêà êîðïóñà / víèko krytu / Pokrywa 
obudowy / Tampa da caixa / Házfedél / 
Καπάκι περιβλήματος

FIGYEL-
MEZTE-
TÉS! 3 ÉV 
ALATTI 
GYERME-
KEK NEM 

JÁTSZHATNAK VE-
LE. Lenyelhető és/
vagy letéphető apró 
darabokat tartalmaz. 
Fulladásveszély! A 
címet és tudnivaló-
kat meg kell őrizni.

ACH-
TUNG! 
FÜR 
KINDER 
UNTER 3 
JAHREN 

NICHT GEEIGNET. 
Kleinteile und/oder 
abreißbare Klein-
teile enthalten, die 
z.B. verschluckt 
werden könnten. 
Erstickungsgefahr. 
Adresse und Infor-
mationen aufbewah-
ren.

ATTEN-
TION! NE 
CON-
VIENT 
PAS AUX 
ENFANTS 

DE MOINS DE 3 ANS. 
Contient des éléments 
de petite taille et/ou 
arrachables pouvant 
par exemple être ava-
lés. Risque de suffo-
cation. Adresse et in-
formations à conser-
ver.

¡AVISO! 
NO 
APROPIA-
DO PARA 
NIÑOS 
MENO-

RES DE 3 AÑOS. 
Contiene piezas pe-
queñas y/o piezas 
pequeñas desmon-
tables que p.ej. pue-
den ser ingeridas.  
Peligro de asfixia. 
Guardar la dirección 
e informaciones.

ATTEN-
ZIONE! 
NON 
ADATTO 
AI BAM-
BINI DI 

ETÀ INFERIORE A 3 
ANNI per la presen-
za di piccole parti 
che potrebbero es-
sere ingerite e/o ina-
late. Pericolo di sof-
focamento. Conser-
vare l’indirizzo del 
fabbricante e il fo-
glio informativo.

WAAR-
SCHU-
WING! 
NIET GE-
SCHIKT 
VOOR 

KINDEREN ONDER 
DE 3 JAAR. Bevat 
kleine onderdelen 
en/of afscheurbare 
kleine onderdelen, 
die bijv. ingeslikt 
kunnen worden. Ver-
stikkingsgevaar. 
Adres en informatie 
bewaren.

ATEN-
ÇÃO! 
NÃO 
ADEQUA-
DO A 
CRIAN-

ÇAS COM IDADE IN-
FERIOR A 3 ANOS. 
Contém peças pe-
quenas e/ou peças 
pequenas que po-
dem ser arrancadas 
podendo, por exem-
plo ser engolidas. 
Perigo de asfixia. 
Guardar o endereço 
e as informações.

ПРЕДУ-
ПРЕЖДЕ-
НИЕ! НЕ 
ПРЕДНА-
ЗНАЧЕНО 
ДЛЯ ДЕ-

ТЕЙ ВОЗРАСТОМ 
ДО 36 МЕСЯЦЕВ. 
Содержит мелкие 
или отделяемые 
детали, которые, 
например, могут 
быть проглочены. 
Опасность удуше-
ния. Сохранить 
адрес и указания.

VAROVÁ-
NÍ! NENÍ 
VHODNÉ 
PRO DĚTI 
DO 3 LET. 
Obsahuje 

malé díly a/nebo od-
dělitelné části, které 
mohou děti spolk-
nout. Nebezpečí 
udušení. Adresu a 
informace uschovej-
te. 

OSTRZE-
ŻENIE! 
NIE NA-
DAJE SIĘ 
DLA 
DZIECI W 

WIEKU PONIŻEJ 3 
LAT. Zawiera małe 
lub pozwalające się 
oderwać elementy, 
które mogłyby zo-
stać np. połknięte. 
Niebezpieczeństwo 
uduszenia. Zacho-
wać adres i informa-
cje do wykorzysta-
nia w przyszłości.

OPOZO-
RILO! NI 
PRIMER-
NO ZA 
OTROKE, 
MLAJŠE 

OD 3-LET. Vsebuje 
manjše in/ali lomlji-
ve dele, ki predsta-
vljajo nevarnost za-
užitja. Nevarnost za-
dušitve. Shranite na-
slov in informacije.

WARNING:
CHOKING HAZARD

!

 ΠΡΟΕΙ-
ΔΟΠΟΙ-
ΗΣΗ! 
ΑΚΑΤΑΛ-
ΛΗΛΟ ΓΙΑ 
ΠΑΙΔΙΑ 

ΚΑΤΩ ΤΩΝ 3 ΕΤΩΝ. 
Περιλαμβάνονται 
μικρά κομμάτια τα 
οποία π.χ. μπορεί 
να καταπιούν τα 
παιδιά. Κίνδυνος 
πνιγμού. Φυλάξτε 
τη διεύθυνση και τις 
πληροφορίες.

WARNING! NOT 
SUITABLE FOR CHIL-
DREN UNDER 3 
YEARS OF AGE. 
Contains small parts 
and/or small parts 
that can be torn off 
and may, for exam-
ple, be swallowed. 
Risk of suffocation. 
Please keep the sup-
plied address and in-
formation.


